12/9/24, 3:23 PM Email

Cag-all-users mailing list -- cag-all-users@lsmgr.nic.in

From: Srao IT via Cag-all-users <cag-all-users@lsmgr.nic.in>

Mon, Dec 09, 2024 12:43 PM

**Subject:** [Cag-all-users] Request for photographs relating to the CAG's organization

and its activities for Wall Calendar-2025

To: cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in, cag-all-users@lsmgr.nic.in, cag-iaad@lsmgr.nic.in

Cc: Ranjeet Singh <singhr3@cag.gov.in>

Reply To: Srao IT <sraoit@cag.gov.in>

Dear Madam/Sir.

We are in the process of finalising the official **SAI India Wall Calendar for the year 2025**. To make this calendar a visual representation of the organization's work and culture, we invite you to participate by submitting photographs captured by you that relate to the CAG's organization and its activities.

We request all officials of SAI India to submit a maximum of 3 photographs for the Annual calendar. Needless to say the photographs must be related to the offices/functioning of SAI India. For example, photographs which bring out unique architecture of our buildings or those taken during field visits or interaction with our stakeholders, amongst others may be shared. Please submit your photographs to <a href="mailto:sraoit@cag.gov.in">sraoit@cag.gov.in</a> by **December 13, 2024**.

Please enclose a short description of the photograph (less than 50 words), which will be printed in the calendar along with the contributor's name. We request you to send clear, visually striking pictures, which bring out the essence SAI India's functioning and contribution to good governance. For any inquiries, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Sincerely,

## **Amit Upadhyay**

Senior Administrative Officer, Information Technology & Capital Projects, Office of the C&AG of India, 9 DDU Marg, New Delhi-110124 (O) 011-23509309 (M) 9990380727



Cag-all-users mailing list -- cag-all-users@lsmgr.nic.in